WERK NIck raTing™ A+++

(based on the SNITZEL - FAIRY KING cross)

*Triple Plus* @

CKS

Generated on 02/26/22 1
DANZIG (I/C)
DANEHILL (Q)
RAZYANA 1

REDOUTE'S CHOICE (Q)

CANNY LAD (Q)
SHANTHA'S CHOICE

DANCING SHOW
SNITZEL
(2002) LUNCHTIME (Q)
SNIPPETS
EASY DATE

SNIPPETS' LASS
STORM BIRD (Q)
SNOW FINCH
A REALGIRL

Prospective foal

1 NORTHERN DANCER (B/C)
FAIRY KING (Q)
FAIRY BRIDGE
FALBRAV
SLEWPY
GIFT OF THE NIGHT
LITTLE NANA
MARCIA PROBA
(2005) WOODMAN (Q)
TIMBER COUNTRY
FALL ASPEN
FLIDAIS
FIRST NORMAN
ELECTRONIC
AEGEAN BLUE

NORTHERN DANCER
PAS DE NOM

HIS MAJESTY
SPRING ADIEU

BLETCHINGLY
JESMOND LASS

NUINSKY 11
SHOW LADY

SILLY SEASON
GREAT OCCASION

GRAND CHAUDIERE
SCAMPERING

NORTHERN DANCER
SOUTH OCEAN

IN REALITY
SECRET VERDICT

NEARCTIC
NATALMA

BOLD REASON
SPECIAL

SEATTLE SLEW
RARE BOUQUET

LITHIOT
NENANA ROAD

MR. PROSPECTOR
PLAYMATE

PRETENSE
CHANGE WATER

COUGAR I
GANANCIA

BLUE VERMILLION
AEGEAN SEA

Sibling Identifier: odd numbers = same dam only; even humbers = same sire and dam

Roman Dosage Profile; (1-1-2-0-0)
D.l.: 3.00 C.D.: 0.75

Werk Quality Rating:
Dosage Points: 4 + Quality Points:

Q6
24 =

Total Points:

28

5-Generation Inbreeding:

NORTHERN DANCER - 5m, 5m x 4m
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GeoNicks" Australasia

SNITZEL--MARCIA PROBA

A+++

Based on the SNITZEL--FAIRY KING cross

*Triple Plus*

j AUSTRALASIA

This cross has produced 9 stakes winners in Australasia, including:

Stakes Winner
SUMMER PASSAGE
INVADER
SWORD OF STATE
SPILL THE BEANS
TANGLED
ETANA
SURE KNEE
MEUSE
BEND THE KNEE

02/26/22

Yob

2014
2014
2018
2012
2014
2015
2015
2016
2018

Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf

C

O T T TmoOoOO0O0

G1
Gl
Gl
G2
G2
G2
G3

Y

< < < << << <

Pedigree
SNITZEL ex SUBSEQUENT (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SNITZEL ex FLAME OF SYDNEY (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SNITZEL ex IN THE VANGUARD (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SNITZEL ex MISS DODWELL (FALBRAV)
SNITZEL ex BRAMBLE ROSE (SHINKO KING)
SHAMUS AWARD ex PINK SIRIS (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SNITZEL ex SHAWNEE GIRL (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SNITZEL ex PRECIOUS LORRAINE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SNITZEL ex KNEELING (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)

Copyright 2021 Werk Thoroughbred Consultants, Inc.
All rights reserved



GeoNicks" North America N
SNITZEL--MARCIA PROBA 3
A (319%) j NORTH AMERICA

Based on the DANZIG--FAIRY KING cross

This cross has produced 2 stakes winners in North America, including:

Stakes Winner Yob  Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
WALTON STREET 2014 C G1 Y  CAPE CROSS ex BROM FELINITY (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
OSCAR DOMINGUEZ 2013 C G2 Y  ZOFFANY ex AMERICAN QUEEN (FAIRY KING)
02/26/22 Copyright 2021 Werk Thoroughbred Consultants, Inc.

All rights reserved



GeoNicks" Europe 7 ¥
SNITZEL--MARCIA PROBA

B+ (148%) jE UROPE

Based on the DANEHILL--FAIRY KING cross

This cross has produced 12 stakes winners in Europe, including:

Stakes Winner Yob  Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
FULBRIGHT 2009 C G2 Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex LINDFIELD BELLE (FAIRY KING)
SUCCESS DAYS 2012 C G2 Y JEREMY ex MALAICA (ROl GIRONDE)
DOMINGUES 2006 C G3 Y  DANETIME ex LINDFIELD BELLE (FAIRY KING)
MY NAME IS BOND 2008 C G3 Y MONSIEUR BOND ex LADY ORIANDE (MAKBUL)
BALTIC KING 2000 C Y  DANETIME ex LINDFIELD BELLE (FAIRY KING)
ALEXANDER ALLIANCE 2003 F Y DANETIME ex GEHT SCHNELL (FAIRY KING)
PICCADILLY FILLY 2007 F Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex TORTUE (TURTLE ISLAND)
PRIVATE JET 2008 C Y  AUSSIE RULES ex NORWEGIAN PRINCESS (FAIRY KING)
IMPERIAL ROME 2008 C Y  HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex RIPALONG (REVOQUE)
WAJINAH 2014 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BENZOLINA (SECOND EMPIRE)
PHOCEENE 2016 F Y  OLYMPIC GLORY ex ATLANTIC SLEW (HELISSIO)
PRIME STAR 2017 C Y  STARSPANGLEDBANNER ex BARINKA (SHINKO KING)
02/26/22 Copyright 2021 Werk Thoroughbred Consultants, Inc.

All rights reserved
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e Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the SNITZEL--FALBRAYV cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
SPILL THE BEANS 2012 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex MISS DODWELL (FALBRAV)
02/27/22

Copyright 2021 CompusSire



e Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--FALBRAY cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
KENEDNA 2013 F @1 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex MISS DODWELL (FALBRAV)
SPILL THE BEANS 2012 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex MISS DODWELL (FALBRAV)
02/27/22 1

Copyright 2021 CompusSire



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--FAIRY KING cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
ABSOLUTE FLIRT 2016 F Y  STRATUM ex BISUTTI (NORTHERN METEOR)
ALABAMA EXPRESS 2016 C G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LAGO OVATION (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
BEND THE KNEE 2018 C Y  SNITZEL ex KNEELING (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
BENETEAU 2007 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SLICE OF PARADISE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
BURNSTONE 2012 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MERLENE DE LAGO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
CLASSIQUE LEGEND 2015 C G2 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex PINOCCHIO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
CONFRONTATIONAL 2017 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ZASTAVA (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
ESSINGTON 2006 G Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BESAME MUCHO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
ETANA 2015 F G2 Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex PINK SIRIS (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
FRANCE 2013 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MISS MARIELLE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
HARD MERCHANDIZE 2014 C G2 Y  BURGUNDY ex PRIDE AND PASSION (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
INNER WARRIOR 2010 G Y GOD'S OWN ex EL MILAGRO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
INTO THE MIST 2011 F G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DE LAGO MIST (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
INVADER 2014 C G1 Y  SNITZEL ex FLAME OF SYDNEY (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
KENEDNA 2013 F Gl Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex MISS DODWELL (FALBRAV)
MAULES CREEK 2007 G Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BRAMBLE ROSE (SHINKO KING)
MEUSE 2016 F Y  SNITZEL ex PRECIOUS LORRAINE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
MIGHTY BOSS 2014 C G1 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex BULLION MANSION (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
MUSIR 2006 C G1 Y Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DIZZY DE LAGO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
NOT A SINGLE CENT 2015 C G2 Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex BUSKING (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
PEEPING 2011 F @1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MISS MARIELLE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SPILL THE BEANS 2012 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex MISS DODWELL (FALBRAV)
SUMMER PASSAGE 2014 C Gl Y  SNITZEL ex SUBSEQUENT (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SURE KNEE 2015 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex SHAWNEE GIRL (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SWORD OF STATE 2018 C Gl Y  SNITZEL ex IN THE VANGUARD (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
TANGLED 2014 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex BRAMBLE ROSE (SHINKO KING)
TEQUILA TIME 2015 C G3 Y  STRATUM ex EL MILAGRO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
THEWIZARDOFOZ 2011 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex PRINCESS COUP (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
WAJINAH 2014 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BENZOLINA (SECOND EMPIRE)

02/27/22 Copyright 2021 CompusSire



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--FALBRAYV cross

Stakes Winner
BANDERSNATCH
BLUEBERRY HILL
CHARLIE BOY
GOLD FORCE
KENEDNA
SPILL THE BEANS

02/26/22

Yob

2016
2012
2010
2011
2013
2012

Sex Best
C
F G2
C G2
G
F Gl
CcC G2

Dirt AWS Turf
Y

< < < < <

Pedigree
CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex DIVINE FAITH (FALBRAV)
MYBOYCHARLIE ex PERKIPSEY (FALBRAV)
MYBOYCHARLIE ex MARITIME (FALBRAV)
FLYING SPUR ex BLUE NOTE (FALBRAV)
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex MISS DODWELL (FALBRAV)
SNITZEL ex MISS DODWELL (FALBRAV)

Copyright 2021 CompusSire 1



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the SNITZEL--FAIRY KING cross

Stakes Winner
BEND THE KNEE
ETANA
INVADER
MEUSE
SPILL THE BEANS
SUMMER PASSAGE
SURE KNEE
SWORD OF STATE
TANGLED

02/26/22

Yob

2018
2015
2014
2016
2012
2014
2015
2018
2014

Sex Best

C

F G2
C Gl
F

C G2
c o1
F G3
C Gl
cC G2

Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

SNITZEL ex KNEELING (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)

SHAMUS AWARD ex PINK SIRIS (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SNITZEL ex FLAME OF SYDNEY (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SNITZEL ex PRECIOUS LORRAINE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SNITZEL ex MISS DODWELL (FALBRAV)

SNITZEL ex SUBSEQUENT (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SNITZEL ex SHAWNEE GIRL (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SNITZEL ex IN THE VANGUARD (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SNITZEL ex BRAMBLE ROSE (SHINKO KING)

<
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the SNITZEL--NORTHERN DANCER cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
ALIYANA TILDE 2008 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex PATRONELLA (MISTER C.)
BELLA ROSA 2016 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex SWISS ROSE (THORN PARK)
BEND THE KNEE 2018 C Y  SNITZEL ex KNEELING (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
BEST OF BORDEAUX 2019 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex CHATEAU CHEVAL (HIGH CHAPARRAL)
BRUTALITY 2016 C G2 Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex STAR SALUTE (GENERAL NEDIYM)
CLASSIC WEIWEI 2015 C Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex BENEVOLENT (GENEROUS)
DANCES ON STARS 2009 C G3 Y  SNITZEL ex STARNET (LAST TYCOON)
DEBONAIRLY 2014 F Y  SNITZEL ex CRYSTAL CHOIR (SINGSPIEL)
DIPLOMATICO 2015 C Y  SNITZEL ex TOP CUBAN (ANABAA)
DUCIMUS 2014 C Y  SNITZEL ex BEAUTY WORLD (DANEHILL DANCER)
EL PATRONESS 2018 F Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex SURE YOU CAN (O'REILLY)
ELLSBERG 2017 C G3 Y  SPILL THE BEANS ex LOVE OF LIBERTY (GENERAL NEDIYM)
EPTIMUM 2014 C G3 Y  SNITZEL ex PARAMOUNT (MONASHEE MOUNTAIN)
ETANA 2015 F G2 Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex PINK SIRIS (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
EXPRESS POWER 2009 F Y  SNITZEL ex LADY'S DELIGHT (LOCAL TALENT)
FARSON 2013 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex CLEAR VIEW (GALLO DI FERRO)
HE'LL HAUNT US 2016 C G3 Y  TIME FOR WAR ex SHADOW GRANDE (DANE SHADOW)
HEAVENLY BLUE 2013 C Gl Y  SNITZEL ex SIMPLY CARINA (EL PRADO)
| AM EXCITED 2014 F G1 Y  SNITZEL ex LADY BECKWORTH (GENERAL NEDIYM)
IMMORTAL LOVE 2017 C G3 Y  SNITZEL ex LOVEYAMADLY (BEL ESPRIT)
INCENTIVISE 2016 C G1 Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex MISS ARGYLE (IGLESIA)
INVADER 2014 C a1 Y  SNITZEL ex FLAME OF SYDNEY (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
IRITHEA 2013 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex KIROVSKAYA (FRENCH DEPUTY)
LETZBEGLAM 2017 F G2 Y  SNITZEL ex MISS CHARMING (FORESTRY)
LOFTY STRIKE 2019 C G3 Y  SNITZEL ex OVERREACH (EXCEED AND EXCEL)
MALAVIO 2008 G G3 Y  SNITZEL ex WIN HERE WIN THERE (DEHERE)
MAMARAGAN 2017 C G2 Y  WANDJINA ex FORBIDDEN (GENERAL NEDIYM)
MENARI 2014 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex ISURAVA (GENERAL NEDIYM)
MEUSE 2016 F Y  SNITZEL ex PRECIOUS LORRAINE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
MR MOZART 2018 C Y  SNITZEL ex EURO ANGEL (RIP VAN WINKLE)
MR QUICKIE 2015 C G1 Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex SPECIAL FAVOUR (GENERAL NEDIYM)
MURAAQEB 2014 C G3 Y  SNITZEL ex TAFSEEL (STARCRAFT)
MY SISTER LIL 2010 F Y  SNITZEL ex DEPUTY LIL (FRENCH DEPUTY)
RUSSIAN REVOLUTION 2013 C G1 Y  SNITZEL ex BALLET D'AMOUR (STRAVINSKY)
SALADE 2008 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex JUST AS BEAUTIFUL (BEAUTIFUL CROWN)
SAMANTHA 2013 F Y  SNITZEL ex ICEDGINGER (TALE OF THE CAT)
SECRET BLAZE 2015 C G3 Y  SIZZLING ex ABSCOND (GALILEO)
SIZZLING 2009 C G1 Y  SNITZEL ex ADMIRELLE (GENERAL NEDIYM)
SNICKERDOODLEDANDY 2017 F Y  SNITZEL ex CRAFTY IRNA (STARCRAFT)
SNITTY KITTY 2013 F G2 Y  SNITZEL ex LASSITER'S CAT (TALE OF THE CAT)
SNITZ 2014 C Y  SNITZEL ex TICKLE MY (PERUGINO)
SNITZERLAND 2009 F G1 Y  SNITZEL ex MONTE ROSA (FRAAR)
SNITZKRAFT 2014 C Y  SNITZEL ex POWER O'RAYLEE (O'REILLY)
SOOBOOG 2012 C G3 Y  SNITZEL ex MONTE ROSA (FRAAR)
02/27/22 1
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the SNITZEL--NORTHERN DANCER cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
SOUL PATCH 2016 C G2 Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex GOD BLESS US (FLYING SPUR)
SPENDING TO WIN 2013 C Y  SNITZEL ex MADAME TROP VITE (INVINCIBLE SPIRIT)
SPILL THE BEANS 2012 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex MISS DODWELL (FALBRAV)
SPLINTEX 2016 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex ACQUIRED (O'REILLY)
SUMMER PASSAGE 2014 C Gl Y  SNITZEL ex SUBSEQUENT (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SURE KNEE 2015 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex SHAWNEE GIRL (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SWATS THAT 2017 F G3 Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex IS IT A MOSQUITO (BEL ESPRIT)
SWORD OF STATE 2018 C G1 Y  SNITZEL ex IN THE VANGUARD (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SYLVIA'S MOTHER 2015 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex FOUND THE ONE (BEL ESPRIT)
TANGLED 2014 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex BRAMBLE ROSE (SHINKO KING)
TEASPOON 2014 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex PATRONELLA (MISTER C.)
TELLALL 2017 C Y  SPILL THE BEANS ex DEVIL'S ANGEL (DANEHILL DANCER)
WANDJINA 2011 C G1 Y  SNITZEL ex LA BAMBA (LAST TYCOON)
YGRITTE 2011 F Y  SNITZEL ex DEPUTY LIL (FRENCH DEPUTY)
02/27/22 2
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Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--FAIRY KING cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf
ABSOLUTE FLIRT 2016 F
ALABAMA EXPRESS 2016 C Gl
ALEXANDER ALLIANCE 2003 F
ALLIGATOR BLOOD 2016 C Gl
ANOTHER COUP 2011 F
BALTIC KING 2000 C
BANDERSNATCH 2016 C
BEND THE KNEE 2018 C
BENETEAU 2007 C G3
BENZ 2013 C G3
BLUEBERRY HILL 2012 F G2
BREAK CARD 2006 F
BURNSTONE 2012 C
CAMERON 2012 F
CAPTAIN MORGAN 2013 C
CHAMP ELECT 2014 F
CHARLIE BOY 2010 C G2
CHURCHILL DANCER 2010 C G2
CLASSIQUE LEGEND 2015 C G2
COASTWATCH 2018 C G2
CONFRONTATIONAL 2017 C
CROSSHAVEN 2017 C G3
DEFCON 2013 C G3
DELIVER THE POWER 2008 G G3
DIDNTCOSTALOT 2008 C G3
DIVINE PROPHET 2013 C Gl
DOMINGUES 2006 C G3
DREAMFORCE 2012 C Gl
EMPRESS ROCK 2008 F G2
ESSINGTON 2006 G
ETANA 2015 F G2
FIERA VISTA 2015 F
FIRE THUNDERBOLT 2009 G
FORGET 2009 C G3
FRANCE 2013 C
FRESPANOL 2010 C
FULBRIGHT 2009 C G2
GOLD FIELDS 2012 C G3
GOLD FORCE 2011 G
HARD MERCHANDIZE 2014 C G2
HE KIN FLY 2012 C
HILAL 2018 C G2
HOW WOMANTIC 2016 F G3
IMPERIAL ROME 2008 C

02/27/22
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Stakes Winners

Pedigree
STRATUM ex BISUTTI (NORTHERN METEOR)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LAGO OVATION (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
DANETIME ex GEHT SCHNELL (FAIRY KING)
ALL TOO HARD ex LAKE SUPERIOR (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
DARCI BRAHMA ex GINGER BUT COUP (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
DANETIME ex LINDFIELD BELLE (FAIRY KING)
CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex DIVINE FAITH (FALBRAV)
SNITZEL ex KNEELING (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SLICE OF PARADISE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
BUSHRANGER ex MYCEDES (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
MYBOYCHARLIE ex PERKIPSEY (FALBRAV)
DANZERO ex FLEUR DE JAZZ (FAIRY KING)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MERLENE DE LAGO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
ADMIRALOFTHEFLEET ex CAMARIOCA (BURDEN OF PROOF)
ADMIRALOFTHEFLEET ex CAPRESE (BURDEN OF PROOF)
CHOISIR ex CHAMPALOU (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
MYBOYCHARLIE ex MARITIME (FALBRAV)
CHURCHILL DOWNS ex DARK REVIEW (SECOND EMPIRE)
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex PINOCCHIO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
FASTNET ROCK ex BULLION MANSION (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ZASTAVA (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SMART MISSILE ex IRISH COLLEEN (SHINKO KING)
CHOISIR ex NUCLEAR FORCE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
TOREADOR ex TARA'S DESTINY (TARA'S HALLS)
DANERICH ex COSTI (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
CHOISIR ex PROPHET JEWEL (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
DANETIME ex LINDFIELD BELLE (FAIRY KING)
FASTNET ROCK ex ESKIMO QUEEN (SHINKO KING)
FASTNET ROCK ex EMPRESS JADE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BESAME MUCHO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SHAMUS AWARD ex PINK SIRIS (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex EMPRESS JADE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
CALIFORNIA DANE ex SPIRITED AND SEXY (KING IVOR)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex MNEMOSYNE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MISS MARIELLE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
CHOISIR ex BESAME MUCHO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex LINDFIELD BELLE (FAIRY KING)
CHURCHILL DOWNS ex GOLD DELTA (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
FLYING SPUR ex BLUE NOTE (FALBRAV)
BURGUNDY ex PRIDE AND PASSION (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
DARCI BRAHMA ex SHI KIN FLY (SHINKO KING)
FASTNET ROCK ex SALMA (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
THE WOW SIGNAL ex BANDERILLA (DELZAO)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex RIPALONG (REVOQUE)

1



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--FAIRY KING cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
INNER WARRIOR 2010 G Y GOD'S OWN ex EL MILAGRO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
INSTINCTION 2008 C Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex DE LAGO MIST (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
INTO THE MIST 2011 F G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DE LAGO MIST (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
INVADER 2014 C G1 Y  SNITZEL ex FLAME OF SYDNEY (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
ISKRA 2013 F Y MOUNT NELSON ex EURO EMPIRE (BARTOK)
JAPONISME 2012 C Gl Y CHOISIR ex HAIKU (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
KENEDNA 2013 F G1 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex MISS DODWELL (FALBRAV)
KILLUA CASTLE 2009 G G3 Y  CHURCHILL DOWNS ex PRAYERS'N'PROMISES (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
MAULES CREEK 2007 G Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BRAMBLE ROSE (SHINKO KING)
MCLAREN 2016 C G3 Y EXCEED AND EXCEL ex SERENADA (AUS) (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
MEADOW LANE 2013 C Y  FASTNET ROCK ex THE HAMPTONS (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
MEUSE 2016 F Y  SNITZEL ex PRECIOUS LORRAINE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
MIGHTY BOSS 2014 C G1 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex BULLION MANSION (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
MOHAVE 2011 C Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex MARGHAM (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
MONEY MAHER 2014 C Y AL MAHER ex TREASURY NOTES (SPECIAL BOND)
MUSIR 2006 C G1 Y Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DIZZY DE LAGO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
MY NAME IS BOND 2008 C G3 Y  MONSIEUR BOND ex LADY ORIANDE (MAKBUL)
NEAREST TO PIN 2009 G Y  GOLDEN LAKE ex PRINCESS TAYLAH (TURTLE ISLAND)
NOT A SINGLE CENT 2015 C G2 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex BUSKING (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
NOT LISTENIN'TOME 2010 G G2 Y DYLAN THOMAS ex FLAME OF SYDNEY (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
OSCAR DOMINGUEZ 2013 C G2 Y  ZOFFANY ex AMERICAN QUEEN (FAIRY KING)
PEEPING 2011 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MISS MARIELLE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
PEGGY JEAN 2011 F G1 Y  MYBOYCHARLIE ex LADY OF LOVE (LAGO DELIGHT)
PHEIDON 2010 G G2 Y AL MAHER ex ENCOSTA QUIDD (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
PHOCEENE 2016 F Y  OLYMPIC GLORY ex ATLANTIC SLEW (HELISSIO)
PICCADILLY FILLY 2007 F Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex TORTUE (TURTLE ISLAND)
PRIME STAR 2017 C Y  STARSPANGLEDBANNER ex BARINKA (SHINKO KING)
PRIVATE JET 2008 C Y  AUSSIE RULES ex NORWEGIAN PRINCESS (FAIRY KING)
PROISIR 2009 C G3 Y  CHOISIR ex PROPHET JEWEL (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
REBEL CALL 2008 C Y EXCEED AND EXCEL ex TERRENORA (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
RIO DEL MAR 2016 F G3 Y  MAGNUS ex COSTANERA (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SAMBRO 2014 C G2 Y  FASTNET ROCK ex EAU DE JOIE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SHOWY CHLOE 2012 F G3 Y  ALFRED NOBEL ex SPECIAL KISEKI (SPECIAL BOND)
SHROUDED IN MIST 2014 F G2 Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex DE LAGO MIST (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SMART MELODY 2015 F G2 Y  SMART MISSILE ex SWEETEST MELODY (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SOOKIE 2009 F G3 Y  CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex PURPLE BLOOD (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SPILL THE BEANS 2012 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex MISS DODWELL (FALBRAV)
SUCCESS DAYS 2012 C G2 Y JEREMY ex MALAICA (ROI GIRONDE)
SUMMER PASSAGE 2014 C a1 Y  SNITZEL ex SUBSEQUENT (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SURE KNEE 2015 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex SHAWNEE GIRL (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SWORD OF STATE 2018 C G1 Y  SNITZEL ex IN THE VANGUARD (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
TANGLED 2014 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex BRAMBLE ROSE (SHINKO KING)
TEQUILA TIME 2015 C G3 Y  STRATUM ex EL MILAGRO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
THEWIZARDOFOZ 2011 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex PRINCESS COUP (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--FAIRY KING cross

Stakes Winner
TRIPLE EX
TRUMBULL
TUDOR HALL
WAJINAH

02/27/22

Yob

2013
2015
2016
2014

Sex Best
C
C G3
F
F

Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
Y  FASTNET ROCK ex LOVE AND KISSES (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
Y  DARCI BRAHMA ex PRIDE AND PASSION (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
Y  KINGDA KA ex ENAKSI (ROYAL KINGDOM)
Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BENZOLINA (SECOND EMPIRE)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--NORTHERN DANCER cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
ABBEY MARIE 2012 F @1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CATSHAAN (CATRAIL)
ABSOLUTE FLIRT 2016 F Y  STRATUM ex BISUTTI (NORTHERN METEOR)
ABSOLUTELY 2007 F Gl Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CATSHAAN (CATRAIL)
ALABAMA EXPRESS 2016 C G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LAGO OVATION (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
ALIYANA TILDE 2008 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex PATRONELLA (MISTER C.)
ALL BANTER 2017 F Y  I'MALL THE TALK ex BANTRY BAY (TALE OF THE CAT)
ALMIGHTY GIRL 2012 F G3 Y  BENETEAU ex SYBARITE (LAST TYCOON)
ALWAYS CERTAIN 2006 G Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex AKARANA (AKAABER)
ANAMATO 2003 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex VOLTAGE (WHISKEY ROAD)
ARAGOSTA 2018 C G3 Y RAFEEF ex MISS GALIDORA (GALILEO)
ARDROSSAN 2014 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MISS ARGYLE (IGLESIA)
AUTOMATIC CHOICE 2012 C Y DELIGHTFUL CHOICE ex MISSUN (MASTERCLASS)
BATTLE HERO 2011 C G3 Y STRATUM ex FROMM (O'REILLY)
BELLA ROSA 2016 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex SWISS ROSE (THORN PARK)
BELLACONTTE 2018 F G3 Y BURGUNDY ex DEVON DOLL (TAVISTOCK)
BELLE EN ROUGE 2018 F G2 Y BURGUNDY ex CAVENDISH BELLE (THORN PARK)
BEND THE KNEE 2018 C Y  SNITZEL ex KNEELING (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
BENETEAU 2007 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SLICE OF PARADISE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
BERGERAC 2013 C Y DRUMBEATS ex MISS ARGYLE (IGLESIA)
BEST OF BORDEAUX 2019 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex CHATEAU CHEVAL (HIGH CHAPARRAL)
BONARIA 2008 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DECIDITY (LAST TYCOON)
BOOMWAA 2011 G G3 Y  MUTAWAAJID ex BOOM BOOM BABY (TRUE HERO)
BRANDENBURG 2016 C G2 Y BURGUNDY ex WANSESINGYEE (GALILEO)
BRUTALITY 2016 C G2 Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex STAR SALUTE (GENERAL NEDIYM)
BURNSTONE 2012 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MERLENE DE LAGO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
BY THE GRACE 2010 C Y  GOD'S OWN ex RAIN DANCE LADY (JUGAH)
CABAZON 2005 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CAMBIATA (ALZAO)
CAELLUM 2008 C Y  FAST 'N' FAMOUS ex CHEETIE (FELIX THE CAT)
CASTLETHORPE 2007 C G3 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex PARK HEIRESS (SADLER'S WELLS)
CEASEFIRE 2017 C G3 Y PANZER DIVISION ex AMANDINE (TERTIAN)
CHEEKY CHOICE 2003 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CHRISTCHURCH (CAERLEON)
CHEYENNE WARRIOR 2009 G Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex MISS ARGYLE (IGLESIA)
CHIARAMONTE 2009 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CHIARA (LAST TYCOON)
CHIX PIC 2015 C Y  PATRONIZE ex SASSY FLYER (DUE SASSO)
CLASSIC WEIWEI 2015 C Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex BENEVOLENT (GENEROUS)
CLASSIQUE LEGEND 2015 C G2 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex PINOCCHIO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
COME HITHER 2006 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex HANKY PANKY (ANABAA)
CONFRONTATIONAL 2017 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ZASTAVA (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
COOL PASSION 2011 F G3 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex HIAVANNA (MISTER C.)
CRUDEN BAY 2010 C Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex ZIMARETTO (ANABAA)
DANCES ON STARS 2009 C G3 Y  SNITZEL ex STARNET (LAST TYCOON)
DARIANA 2006 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BELDARIAN (LAST TYCOON)
DARLINGTON ABBEY 2009 F Y  STRATUM ex WYNYARD HALL (BLACKFRIARS)
DEBONAIRLY 2014 F Y  SNITZEL ex CRYSTAL CHOIR (SINGSPIEL)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--NORTHERN DANCER cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
DIPLOMATICO 2015 C Y  SNITZEL ex TOP CUBAN (ANABAA)
DOUBTFILLY 2009 F Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex AUSSIE ENCHANTEE (ALHAARTH)
DRUMBEATS 20056 C G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DELICATE CHOICE (LAST TYCOON)
DUCIMUS 2014 C Y  SNITZEL ex BEAUTY WORLD (DANEHILL DANCER)
EGYPTIAN SYMBOL 2012 F G3 Y  STRATUM ex EGYPTIAN RAINE (DESERT SUN)
EL PATRONESS 2018 F Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex SURE YOU CAN (O'REILLY)
ELLSBERG 2017 C G3 Y  SPILL THE BEANS ex LOVE OF LIBERTY (GENERAL NEDIYM)
ENQUARE 2010 F G3 Y  STRATUM ex SKEWIFF (MOOKTA)
EPTIMUM 2014 C G3 Y  SNITZEL ex PARAMOUNT (MONASHEE MOUNTAIN)
ESPIONA 2018 F Y EXTREME CHOICE ex DAHOOIL (O'REILLY)
ESSINGTON 2006 G Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BESAME MUCHO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
ESTEE 2005 F Y  REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex TYCOON LIL (LAST TYCOON)
ETANA 2015 F G2 Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex PINK SIRIS (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
EXPRESS POWER 2009 F Y  SNITZEL ex LADY'S DELIGHT (LOCAL TALENT)
EXQUISITE JEWEL 2011 F G3 Y  LUCKY UNICORN ex GAME DUCHESS (MONTJEU)
EXTREME FLIGHT 2018 C Y  EXTREME CHOICE ex ABSCOND (GALILEO)
FALCON CREST 2011 C Y  MUSKET ex LA LOLLOBRIGIDA (DAUBERVAL)
FARAWAY TOWN 2013 F G3 Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex LONDON CALLING (DEHERE)
FARSON 2013 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex CLEAR VIEW (GALLO DI FERRO)
FELL SWOOP 2011 C G2 Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex TOUCHED IN FLIGHT (FASLIYEV)
FIELD OF VISION 2010 C Y REDOUTABLE ex SECRET PACT (BLETCHLEY PARK)
FINAL SALUTE 2013 C Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex SOPHIA BABE (IGLESIA)
FLORENTINA 2008 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CELEBRIA (PEINTRE CELEBRE)
FRANCE 2013 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MISS MARIELLE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
FROM WITHIN 2014 F Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex ZIMARETTO (ANABAA)
GARNER 2016 C Y  BARBADOS ex JAALIPPY (FOXHOUND)
GIMMIE PAR 2018 F G3 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex NATURALE (BEL ESPRIT)
GLENALL 2013 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OUR QUIVIRA (SPINNING WORLD)
GLOBAL BALANCE 2009 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BALANCE OF NATURE (STORM CAT)
GRAND JARDIN 2005 G Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LIBERTY ROSE (ROYAL ACADEMY)
GREAT ESTEEM 2010 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex PARK ESTEEM (SINGSPIEL)
GUNS AT FIVE 2007 G Y  DUELLED ex ACCIDENTALLYINLOVE (CAPE CROSS)
HARD MERCHANDIZE 2014 C G2 Y BURGUNDY ex PRIDE AND PASSION (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
HE'LL HAUNT US 2016 C G3 Y  TIME FOR WAR ex SHADOW GRANDE (DANE SHADOW)
HE'S GOLD 2018 C Y ROGANO ex RUE DE MARENGO (GENERAL NEDIYM)
HEAVENLY BLUE 2013 C @1 Y  SNITZEL ex SIMPLY CARINA (EL PRADO)
HIGH ESTEEM 2009 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex PARK ESTEEM (SINGSPIEL)
HOSTWIN SATURN 2015 C Y  STRATUM ex BRIGHTLANDS STAR (STARCRAFT)
| AM EXCITED 2014 F G1 Y  SNITZEL ex LADY BECKWORTH (GENERAL NEDIYM)
IMMORTAL LOVE 2017 C G3 Y  SNITZEL ex LOVEYAMADLY (BEL ESPRIT)
INCENTIVISE 2016 C G1 Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex MISS ARGYLE (IGLESIA)
INNER WARRIOR 2010 G Y GOD'S OWN ex EL MILAGRO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
INSTANT CELEBRITY 2017 F Gl Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex CELEBRITY GIRL (STARCRAFT)
INTO THE MIST 2011 F G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DE LAGO MIST (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--NORTHERN DANCER cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
INVADER 2014 C @1 Y  SNITZEL ex FLAME OF SYDNEY (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
IRITHEA 2013 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex KIROVSKAYA (FRENCH DEPUTY)
JACKSON 2013 C Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex ELEGANT ANGELA (PERUGINO)
KENEDNA 2013 F G1 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex MISS DODWELL (FALBRAV)
KING'S ROSE 2007 F Gl Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex NUREYEV'S GIRL (NUREYEV)
KITTENS 2007 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ST. KATHERINE (BARATHEA)
KIWI IDA 2014 F G2 Y SQUAMOSA ex EMPRESS IDA (BLEVIC)
LANKAN RUPEE 2009 G G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ESTRELLE COLLECTION (STRAVINSKY)
LASQUETI SPIRIT 2013 F G1 Y  BENETEAU ex SUPRIYM STORY (GENERAL NEDIYM)
LEGIONNAIRE 2016 C Y  STRATUM ex MATRON (O'REILLY)
LET IT SLIP 2012 F Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex OOPSY DOOPSY (GENERAL NEDIYM)
LETZBEGLAM 2017 F G2 Y  SNITZEL ex MISS CHARMING (FORESTRY)
LILLIBURLERO 2009 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex REGIMENTAL GAL (GENERAL NEDIYM)
LIMITI DI GRECCIO 2019 F Y  ELZAAM ex GROTTA DEL FAUNO (GALILEO)
LOFTY STRIKE 2019 C G3 Y  SNITZEL ex OVERREACH (EXCEED AND EXCEL)
LOVE ROCKS 2009 G Y  STRATUM ex LOVESHACK (KNOWLEDGE)
LUCKY UNICORN 2002 C Y  REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LA BAMBA (LAST TYCOON)
LUCKYGRAY 2007 G G1 Y  BRADBURY'S LUCK ex DAMAH LADY (MUKADDAMAH)
LUCY MAE 2014 F G2 Y  STRATUM ex RAZZIA (SCENIC)
MALAVIO 2008 G G3 Y  SNITZEL ex WIN HERE WIN THERE (DEHERE)
MAMA'S CHOICE 2009 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex RED HOT MAMA (GENERAL NEDIYM)
MAMARAGAN 2017 C G2 Y  WANDJINA ex FORBIDDEN (GENERAL NEDIYM)
MARENOSTRO 2010 C Y  DUELLED ex MAYBE YES (LAST TYCOON)
MASTER OF DESIGN 20056 C G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex URGE TO MERGE (LAST TYCOON)
MAULES CREEK 2007 G Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BRAMBLE ROSE (SHINKO KING)
MENARI 2014 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex ISURAVA (GENERAL NEDIYM)
METALLURGICAL 2006 G Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LADY CAPEL (LAST TYCOON)
MEUSE 2016 F Y  SNITZEL ex PRECIOUS LORRAINE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
MIGHTY BOSS 2014 C G1 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex BULLION MANSION (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
MIO DIO 2010 C G3 Y GOD'S OWN ex HAGEABI (SCENIC)
MIRRASALO 2006 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ST THERESE (DEHERE)
MISSTRUM 2009 F Y  STRATUM ex MALAGRA MISS (BARATHEA)
MOKULUA 2018 F G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DEAR DEMI (DEHERE)
MR MOZART 2018 C Y  SNITZEL ex EURO ANGEL (RIP VAN WINKLE)
MR QUICKIE 2015 C Gl Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex SPECIAL FAVOUR (GENERAL NEDIYM)
MURAAQEB 2014 C G3 Y  SNITZEL ex TAFSEEL (STARCRAFT)
MUSIR 2006 C G1 Y Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DIZZY DE LAGO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
MUSTAAQEEM 2014 C G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex NATIONAL COLOUR (NATIONAL ASSEMBLY)
MY DESTINY 2007 G Y  STRATUM ex GRAND STORY (GRAND LODGE)
MY SISTER LIL 2010 F Y  SNITZEL ex DEPUTY LIL (FRENCH DEPUTY)
NO LOOKING BACK 2009 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MIRROR MIRROR (DEHERE)
NOT A SINGLE CENT 2015 C G2 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex BUSKING (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
OASIS GIRL 2016 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SIWA (GREEN DESERT)
OCEAN EMBERS 2012 F G3 Y  BENETEAU ex BURNINGWOOD (TABASCO CAT)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--NORTHERN DANCER cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
OPPORTUNITY 2002 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex TE AKAU BIRD (BLUEBIRD)
ORDER OF COMMAND 2014 C Y SQUAMOSA ex COMMANDING ANGEL (COMMANDS)
PACKING COMMANDER 2006 G Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ABBADENA (RUNYON)
PEEPING 2011 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MISS MARIELLE (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
PELLIZOTTI 2007 C Y  STRATUM ex RED LABELLE (BLEVIC)
PETTY CURY 2008 F G3 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex BAHIRA (VOLKSRAAD)
PLAYA DEL PUENTE 2016 C Y ELZAAM ex PLAYAMONGTHESTARS (GALILEO)
PROMPT RESPONSE 2013 F Gl Y BENETEAU ex PROMPT (EXCEED AND EXCEL)
PROMPT RETURN 2012 C G3 Y BENETEAU ex PROMPT (EXCEED AND EXCEL)
PROVENCE 2001 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LA BAMBA (LAST TYCOON)
QIJI PHOENIX 2014 C Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex NO MISTAKING (TESTA ROSSA)
QUINTESSENTIAL 2008 F G1 Y  FAST 'N' FAMOUS ex FLORETTE (SWORD DANCE)
RAFEEF 2012 C G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex NATIONAL COLOUR (NATIONAL ASSEMBLY)
RARE DIAMOND 2005 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LO ZIMBELLO (POLISH LAUGHTER)
REDOUBLE 2013 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SPECIAL MISSION (TOWKAY)
REDOUTE'S DANCER 2003 C G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CONDESCENDANCE (EL GRAN SENOR)
RICHIE MCHORSE 2012 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BOUNDLESS (VAN NISTELROOY)
RIDING SHOTGUN 2009 C Y  PASSENGER ex BANDA NEIRA (LOVE A DANE)
RINGA RINGA ROSIE 2007 F Y  BRADBURY'S LUCK ex LA GUICHET (AL HAREB)
ROCK DIVA 2010 F Gl Y LUCKY UNICORN ex BOHEMIAN BLUES (BLUES TRAVELLER)
RUNNING TALL 2008 C G2 Y  STRATUM ex FLEETING TOUCH (TOUCH GOLD)
RUSSIAN REVOLUTION 2013 C G1 Y  SNITZEL ex BALLET D'AMOUR (STRAVINSKY)
SALADE 2008 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex JUST AS BEAUTIFUL (BEAUTIFUL CROWN)
SAMANTHA 2013 F Y  SNITZEL ex ICEDGINGER (TALE OF THE CAT)
SANABREANNA 2016 F Y RED HOT CHOICE ex SANABRESA (SCENIC)
SEASIDE 2009 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LIVING SPIRIT (HENNESSY)
SECRET BLAZE 2015 C G3 Y  SIZZLING ex ABSCOND (GALILEO)
SEVENNA STAR 2015 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SEVENNA (GALILEO)
SHAAHEQ 2007 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DAMASCHINO (LAST TYCOON)
SHEER TALENT 2009 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ST. KATHERINE (BARATHEA)
SHOUT THE BAR 2016 F G1 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex DRINKS ALL ROUND (O'REILLY)
SINGLE SPICE 2008 F Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex ZAFFRON GAL (GALILEO)
SIZZLING 2009 C G1 Y  SNITZEL ex ADMIRELLE (GENERAL NEDIYM)
SNICKERDOODLEDANDY 2017 F Y  SNITZEL ex CRAFTY IRNA (STARCRAFT)
SNITTY KITTY 2013 F G2 Y  SNITZEL ex LASSITER'S CAT (TALE OF THE CAT)
SNITZ 2014 C Y  SNITZEL ex TICKLE MY (PERUGINO)
SNITZERLAND 2009 F G1 Y  SNITZEL ex MONTE ROSA (FRAAR)
SNITZKRAFT 2014 C Y  SNITZEL ex POWER O'RAYLEE (O'REILLY)
SOARING AMBITION 2019 F Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex TANGO (STARCRAFT)
SOOBOOG 2012 C G3 Y  SNITZEL ex MONTE ROSA (FRAAR)
SOUL PATCH 2016 C G2 Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex GOD BLESS US (FLYING SPUR)
SOUTHERN LEGEND 2012 C G1 Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex DONNA'S APPEAL (CARNEGIE)
SPARTA 2012 C Y  BENETEAU ex HELENA GIRL (COMMANDS)
SPENDING TO WIN 2013 C Y  SNITZEL ex MADAME TROP VITE (INVINCIBLE SPIRIT)
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Stakes winners bred from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--NORTHERN DANCER cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
SPILL THE BEANS 2012 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex MISS DODWELL (FALBRAV)
SPLINTEX 2016 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex ACQUIRED (O'REILLY)
SPOTIFY 2014 C G3 Y Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex GWENSEB (GREEN TUNE)
STAY INSIDE 2018 C G1 Y EXTREME CHOICE ex NOTHIN LEICA STORM (ANABAA)
STRAWBERRY BOY 2008 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex STRAWBERRY GIRL (STRAWBERRY ROAD)
STREETCAR STRANGER 2016 C Y  STRATUM ex STREETCAR ISABELLE (DANERICH)
STRONGER 2016 C G1 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex STAR PUPIL (STARCRAFT)
STRUCK BY 2017 C Y BARBADOS ex CHEERS RIHANNA (GENERAL NEDIYM)
SUMMER PASSAGE 2014 C G1 Y  SNITZEL ex SUBSEQUENT (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SURE KNEE 2015 F G3 Y SNITZEL ex SHAWNEE GIRL (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SUREASYOUWEREBORN 2010 F Y  LUCKY UNICORN ex GREY SWALLOW (PENTIRE)
SWATS THAT 2017 F G3 Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex IS IT A MOSQUITO (BEL ESPRIT)
SWORD OF STATE 2018 C G1 Y  SNITZEL ex IN THE VANGUARD (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
SYLVIA'S MOTHER 2015 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex FOUND THE ONE (BEL ESPRIT)
TABLE BAY 2013 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex GABRIELLA (CAPE CROSS)
TAHNI GIRL 2001 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BALLROOM BABE (CITIDANCER (IRE))
TAIJMEEL 2008 F G2 Y  NADEEM ex ASALEEB (ALHAARTH)
TANGLED 2014 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex BRAMBLE ROSE (SHINKO KING)
TANGO'S DAUGHTER 2010 F G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex TANGO FIRE (ANABAA)
TAZAHUM 2008 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex HUJA (ALZAO)
TE RUX 2011 C Y  STRATUM ex RUSSIAN CARAVAN (DEHERE)
TEASPOON 2014 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex PATRONELLA (MISTER C.)
TELLALL 2017 C Y  SPILL THE BEANS ex DEVIL'S ANGEL (DANEHILL DANCER)
TEQUILA TIME 2015 C G3 Y  STRATUM ex EL MILAGRO (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
THE AUTUMN SUN 2015 C Gl Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex AZMIYNA (GALILEO)
THEWIZARDOFOZ 2011 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex PRINCESS COUP (ENCOSTA DE LAGO)
TORVILL 2014 F Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex BOLERO QUEEN (IGLESIA)
TRIPLE ASSET 2008 F G3 Y NADEEM ex CARALOWE (HENNESSY)
TWILIGHT MOON 2016 C G3 Y  WYLIE HALL ex VANILLA TWILIGHT (QUI DANZIG)
UTAH SAINTS 2007 G Y GOD'S OWN ex HARD RIDER (MAROOF)
VA PENSIERO 2010 C G3 Y  STRATUM ex ROSMARINO (LANGFUHR)
VATICAN 2008 G Y GOD'S OWN ex OUR SISTINE (PEINTRE CELEBRE)
WAITINGFORTHEDAY 2015 F G3 Y  ELZAAM ex WIOLANTE (LAGUNAS)
WAJINAH 2014 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BENZOLINA (SECOND EMPIRE)
WANDJINA 2011 C Gl Y SNITZEL ex LA BAMBA (LAST TYCOON)
WATCH ME DANCE 2017 F G2 Y  I'MALL THE TALK ex COVENTRY TO RIO (ORATORIO (AUS))
WEATHERLY 2013 C Y  BENETEAU ex LUNA BELLA (STRAVINSKY)
WHATS NEW PUSSYCAT 2011 F Y  FAST'N' FAMOUS ex MISS PURRFECTION (ONE COOL CAT)
WINTER BRIDE 2014 F G3 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex AMBERINO (PERUGINO)
WYLIE WENCH 2016 F G3 Y WYLIE HALL ex ENCHANTRESS (NATIONAL ASSEMBLY)
XTREMETIME 2018 F Y  EXTREME CHOICE ex PEACE TIME (WAR FRONT)
YGRITTE 2011 F Y  SNITZEL ex DEPUTY LIL (FRENCH DEPUTY)
ZAMZAM 2013 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex FLEUR DE'HERE (DEHERE)
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PEDIGREE RATING SCORES - “NICKS”

It’s a simple formula — It’s all about risk reduction.

Nicks have become an integral part of the decision-making process in the mating and
purchasing of thoroughbreds. Most breeders recognise that an affinity or compatibility
can exist between two thoroughbred sire lines, such that, when crossed, those lines
yielded a greater proportion of superior runners than when either one of them are crossed
with any other sire lines. Great breeders, from Federico Tesio to present-day breeders
around the world have relied on observed nicks to help guide their breeding plans and
buying decisions.

Over 70% of ALL Stakes Winners are “A” Rated Nicks

In order to identify nicks in a systematic way, the software database we use developed an
evaluation method based on sire-line analysis. Ongoing studies by researchers show that
approximately 25% of the Thoroughbred population is the product of highly successful
nicks (A" rated nicks) while over 70% of stakes winners come from these "A" rated
nicks!

Statistics:

There are approximately 20,000 live foals born each year —

25% (5,000) are A Rated whilst 75% (15,000) are rated below.

There are 541 Stakes Races in Australia this racing season.

70% (379) will be won from the 5,000 A rated foals born (7.6%)

30% (162) will be won from the 15,000 foals in the lower rated group (1.08%).

For a practical businessperson seeking a return on money invested, it makes no sense to
ignore statistically unfavorable odds. Buying a superior racehorse is already a difficult
enough proposition. The Rating systems we use allow us to see into the future by looking
into the past and thereby to avoid those mating patterns that have failed. The Nick Rating
enables us to avoid crosses that have had little or no success in the past. At the same time,
it enables us to identify and thus duplicate successful sire-line crosses, dramatically
increasing the chances of success.

Over the years evaluating Nicks have proven to be an invaluable tool in the stallion
selection process when identifying yearlings for purchase. Dean Watt, Managing Director
of Dynamic Syndications has enjoyed great success as a result of utilising such
information. For example:

SAVABEEL, POLAR SUCCESS, HE’S NO PIE EATER, ATOMIC FORCE,
ECONSUL, DE BEERS, BRADBURY’S LUCK, TENANT’S TIARA and REWARD
FOR EFFORT were all superior racehorses who had superior pedigree ratings.



ECONSUL A++ 13,862%

SAVABEEL A++ 9,325%
DEBEERS A++ 4,270%
POLAR SUCCESS A++ 2240%
REWARD FOR EFFORT A+  1,175%
ATOMIC FORCE A+  988%
BRADBURY'S LUCK A 485%
TENANT'S TIARA A 238%

HE'S NO PIE EATER A 161%

Further afield, in 2008 the Top 5 Racehorses in the world had the following ratings:

1 CURLIN A+ 1,375%
2 NEW APPROACH A+ 1,472%
3 RAVEN'S PASS A++ 5,961%

4 DUKE OF MARMALADE A 409%
5 HENRYTHENAVIGATOR A++ 1531%

Then to further support the theories, in 2008 there was 67 Group 1 races run in Australia.
These races were won by 48 individual horses. When these 48 individuals’ pedigrees
were analysed it showed:

35/ 48 Rated A or above = 73% of Individual Group 1 Winners Rates A or above

Affinity between sire lines was long ago observed by the world’s best thoroughbred
breeders. Today through modern technologies we are able to quantify what was once only
a subjective judgment based on the observations of a relatively small equine population.

Ratings are essentially the objective measurement of success, or lack therefore, of sire-
line crosses. Success is quantified by being the winners of stakes races with a prizemoney
of at least $50,000. Through software databases, containing the pedigrees of all such
winners since 1977 (over 30,000 winners), we are able to more easily identify what sire-
line crosses have succeeded in producing stakes winners and compare those numbers
with the stakes winning population on the whole.

Often a sire line may appear to be successful with a particular broodmare sire line.
However, if the level of success is no better than that sire line’s success with the entire
population, then there is not a true nick.

In order to understand the ratings for easy use, a letter-grade scale was developed. As in
the scholastic setting, the scales ranges from F (Fail) through to A with A+ also A++ and
now since 2011 the software system now identifies A+++ as possible to be achieved in
some select instances. The Variants (percentages) shown in the table below are the
deviation from the norm that has been observed by that sire line cross in question. On this



scale -15% to +15% (C) is considered average, meaning that the sire-line cross has
yielded results that are statistically no better and no worse than what would be expected
with the entire population.

An "A" rated nick indicates that a far greater percentage of stakes winners have resulted
from that cross than expected. An "F" rated nick indicates that the number of stakes
winners resulting from a cross is at least 50% below expectations. This does not mean
that there cannot be success or will not be success from such a mating in the future. It
does mean that in all the experience of the last 20 + years of winners of stakes races, that
type of mating has had a significant lack of success as measured by stakes winner
production.

It must be stressed that a below “Average” rating does not guarantee or even predict
failure. It means only that, to date, the particular sire-line cross has fallen at least 16%
short of what would be expected. Nicks can and do change over time.

Consequently, an above Average Rating must be kept in proper perspective as there are
other factors that must be considered when selecting a horse for purchase. Specifically,
conformation evaluation is critical. A thoroughbred may have a brilliant pedigree on
paper that rates as either Excellent, Superior, Superb or Outstanding on our Ratings Score
however if the skeletal structure and/or the overall constitution of the individual is
lacking then the horse is rejected as a candidate for purchase.

The Rating Scale is shown below:

Nick Horse Variant %

A+++ Excellent +20,000 and above
A++ Superior +1,501 to + 19,999
A+ Superb +500 to +1,500

A Outstanding +150 to +499

B+ Very Good +100 to +149

B Good +50 to +99

C+ Acceptable +16 to +49

C Average -15t0 +15

D+ Weak -16 to -34

D Poor -35t0 -49

F Unsuccessful -50

0 SW Zero Stakes Winners 0 SwW



Dynamic Syndications uses these rating tools along with additional pedigree analysis
systems from other software databases which skewer the data to local environmental
factors and we have introduced a ranking on the class of Stakes Races which are won to
establish what we consider is an inherent opportunity of greater racetrack success. Often
a horse can have a very high Nick rating and yet score lowly on the variant and visa
versa. We use this information to assist us in pedigree selections after the physical
inspections have also been considered. Also we cannot blindly accept a rating score. For
example Australia has only 2.9% of our races listed as Stakes Races whilst New Zealand
has 9.7% and Ireland has 13.1%. Obviously the data will be weighted in certain
directions if we did not counter this information with a ranking on the Stakes Races based
upon country and class of race, racing region within the country and climatic conditions
in the region. After adjustments the rating scale is presented below.

Quality Rating Summary

It is undeniable that racing class is in great part a function of the quality of ancestors
contributing to new individual. It follows that certain quality stallions tend to contribute
more favorably than other sires. When Quality points contributed by such deserving sires
are combined with dosage points, the total points more accurately reflect the overall class
of a pedigree.

The Quality sires in a pedigree contribute quality points (QP) to the new individual in
exactly the same way as ancestral sires contribute dosage points (DP). The total number
of Quality points is added to the Dosage points to get Total Points (TP).

The Quality Rating, which ranges from zero, as the low, to ten, as the high, is scaled to
the number of total points in the pedigree:

0 QO
1t04 Q1
5109 Q2

10to 14 Q3
1510 19 Q4
20 to 24 Q5
25 t0 29 Q6
30 to 39 Q7
40 to 44 Q8
45 t0 54 Q9

55 + Q10
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